CITY OF FRESNO

Office of Council Vice President Annalisa Perea

Dutch Bros Company Is hereby presented in honor of: Mid Valley's Recycler of the Year Award

- **WHEREAS,** Mid Valley Disposal makes it a priority to honor local businesses for their outstanding recycling efforts with the "Recycler of the Year" Award; and
- **WHEREAS,** Dutch Bros Company was established in 1992 with a focus on a community connection one cup of coffee at a time. Dutch Bros located at 1831 East McKinley Fresno, California established and embraced a comprehensive and collaborative recycling and organic waste diversion program; and
- **WHEREAS,** Dutch Bros on East McKinley has had consistently clean, full, contamination-free recycling bins every time Mid V alley Disposal has made a site visit and go above and beyond in their recycling efforts; and
- **WHEREAS,** through constant communication with Mid Valley Disposal, the Dutch Bros team was able to ensure a 100% waste diversion and zero contamination program thus ensuring all organic material can be diverted from landfills and turned into compost.
- **NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the City of Fresno Mayor and City Council honor Dutch Bros on East McKinley and their dedication to the community through service and sustainability and the well-being of the community they serve, and in recognition, do hereby proclaim February 9th, 2023, to be:

"DUTCH BROS COFFEE ON McKINLEY DAY"

in the City of Fresno

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of the City of Fresno, California, on this 9th day of February 2023.

JERRY P. DYER, Honorable Mayor

TYLER MAXWELL, Council President

ANNALISA PEREA, Council Vice President

MIKE KARBASSI, Councilmember District 2

GARRY BREDEFELD, Councilmember District 6

MIGUEL ARIAS, Councilmember District 3

LUIS CHAVEZ, Councilmember District 5